506506724 02/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6553499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE CHRISTOPHER WOOTTON	11/30/2016
RORY JOSEPH TIMAR	11/30/2016
COLIN PATRICK MURPHY	11/30/2016
FRANCESCO BORRELLI	11/30/2016
ALLAN DALY	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTRACKER INC.
Street Address:	6200 PASEO PADRE PARKWAY
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17176477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6467599030

Email: docket@wrciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WEBER ROSSELLI & CANNON LLP

Address Line 1: 7 SKYLINE DRIVE

Address Line 4: HAWTHORNE, NEW YORK 10532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00014-00119US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH M. CANNON
SIGNATURE:	/Seth M. Cannon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021

Total Attachments: 1 source=00044754#page1.tif

PATENT 506506724 REEL: 055312 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Bruce Christopher Wootton, Rory Joseph Timar, Colin Patrick Murphy, Francesco Borrelli and Allan Daly, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: SYSTEMS FOR AND METHODS OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS	AUTOMATICALLY SC	THE DULING AND EXECUTING IN SITU TESTS	S ON
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Scrial No.:	
WHEREAS, NEXTRACKER, a corporation of the referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the ent which may be granted on the same:	he State of Delaware, 6200 fre right, title and interest in	Pasco Padre Parkway, Fremont, CA 94555, hereinate a said invention and application and in any Letters Pa	fter atent
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same is renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, co enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.	transferred, and by these p in and to said invention, so the United States and all inversions, reference, prolon	aid application for United States Letters Patent, and a countries throughout the world including any division gations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held	e, and any ns, and
Assignors further agree that they will, without che prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	verify, acknowledge and d assignment and transfer th	ereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee	for
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have he	ercunto signed their names	to this assignment on the dates indicated below.	
Bul forther		11/30/2016	
Bryce Christopher Wootton		Date	
3 Sery		11/30/2016 Date	
Rory Joseph Timar		Date	
mm Gnh	los ?	₩30}\\\	
Configuration Marphy		1/30/2016	
Francesco Borrelli		11/30/2016	
Allan Daly	and distributed reprinting the	Date	
A notary public or other officer completing this eddocument to which this certificate is attached, and	ertificate verifies only the land the truthfulness, acco	identity of the individual who signed the uracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California			
County of }			
On	thin instrument and acknow heir signature(s) on the ins	viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same	<u>dîn</u>
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of t is true and correct.	he State of California that t	he foregoing paragraph	
	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
[SEAL] Sign	atureSignature	of Notary	

RECORDED: 02/16/2021

PATENT REEL: 055312 FRAME: 0375